
Douglas County School System
High School Magnet Programs

Selection Process for Students Entering 9th Grade During the 2024-25 School Year
Alexander Chapel Hill Douglas County Lithia Springs New Manchester

Liberal Arts College Prep Speech/Debate
International Baccalaureate

Diploma Program
(IB DP)

Science Technology
Engineering and Math

(STEM)

Fine Arts
(FAME)

Informational
Meetings

Tuesday, November 14, 2023
6:30 pm

AHS Cafeteria

Wednesday, October 18, 2023
6:00 pm
Theatre

Wednesday, October 25, 2023
Virtual - Google Meet

6:00 pm

Thursday November 16, 2023
6:30 PM

DCHS Theater

Wednesday, November 8th
6:00 p.m.|LSHS Theatre
Tuesday, November 14th
5:00 p.m.|Virtual, Google

Meets

September 27, 2023
6:30PM | NMHS Theatre

November 8, 2023
6:30PM | Virtual - Google Meet

Applications Due
Monday

December 11
Monday

December 11
Monday

December 11
Monday

December 11
Monday

December 11

Interviews or
Auditions

(If Applicable)
------------------ -----------------------

Interviews will be held on the morning
of Saturday, January 6th, 2024 with
weekday makeup times available for

religious or other conflicts.

Interviews will be conducted
the week of January 8th.
Will consider Saturday,

January 13th depending on
the volume of applicants.

Interviews and Auditions will be
held on January 20, 2024

STUDENT
Notifications

Sent at
5:00 pm, February 1 5:00 pm, February 1 5:00 pm, February 1 5:00 pm, February 1 5:00 pm, February 1

Commitment
Response due by

February 9 February 9 February 9 February 9 February 9

Schools submit
Student Lists

February 16 February 16 February 16 February 16 February 16

Magnet Transfer
Window

February 2-February 16 February 2-February 16 February 2-February 16 February 2-February 16 February 2-February 16

School
Contacts

Valli Robinson
Media Center/Liberal Arts

AP Coordinator
valli.robinson@dcssga.org

770-651-6072

Kenya Taylor
Speech/Debate Magnet Coordinator

kenya.taylor@dcssga.org
770-651-6234

Michal Sims- Asst. Principal
770-651-6250

Michal.sims@dcssga.org

Robert Bennett
Diploma Program Coordinator, Teacher

robert.bennett@dcssga.org
770-651-6553

Jada Vinsang
STEM Coordinator

jada.vinsang@dcssga.org
770-651-6859

Aniiso Awak, Asst. Principal
iniiso.awak@dcssga.org

770-651-6700

Ashley Cleveland
FAME Coordinator

ashley.cleveland@dcssga.org
770-651-2768

Susan Wilson, Asst. Principal
770-651-2716

susan.wilson@dcssga.org

Academy at CCI will follow a slightly different timeline due to charter regulations: Informational Meetings @ CCI will be Thursday, October 5th and Thursday,
November 2nd at 6:00 P.M. at the CCI in Building D. Lottery Registration opens on Monday, January 8th at 8:00 A.M. and closes on Friday, January 26th at 11:59 P.M.

CCI Lottery: Tuesday, January 30th at 5:00 P.M. at the CCI. Contact: Bakahai Litman, Assistant Principal, at (770) 651-2045 or bakahai.litman@dcssga.org.
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